FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4110

irst information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. 1. Dist Rymy Lag Sub-Divo Koda Ps. History	C.atPS	
Dist Bankura Sub-Divn Khatra P.S. History	4 Year 2023	FIR No. 10/23 Date 48/09/43
2. (i)Actsections		
(iii) ActSections	Other Arts & Se	ections 46 A of BE ACT.
3. (a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1127.		Time 19:35 HLS
(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day TUES DAY	Date 98. A9.9	020 Time 10:25 HPs:
(c) Information Received Date 28.02. 2020		
G.D. No. 1127.		
4. Type of information: Written / Oral	Ai	(merolice station: 170) to to (1.
	New AC bus	16 0 TAC 11 MA. 25
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S APP.	KOW OP CHRI	NEST SIDE IL NUI S
(a) Address VILL - KANGA MORE,	MCHAL NO	TI, MOLLAN GIV.
PS- HIRBANDH, DIST. BANKURA.		
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.		
District		
6. Complaint/Informant:		
(a) Name JIBAN KUMAR PATT		
(b) Father's / Husband's Name		
(c) Date / Year of Birth		
(d) Nationality		
ALLE O CALCE DI	0 0 1144 12 0 0	
(e) Address	BANKURA: nr. () DIPAK PR AMANIK, OF VII DH, DIST-BANKURA	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHALDANGA, RO- , A/P- RANGA, PSHKBAND DIST. BANKURA
(e) Address	BANKURA: Ins. (1) DIPAK PR AMANIK, OF VIL OH, DIST-BANKURA if required):	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHAL DANGA, RO- ,A/P- RANGA, PSHRBAND DIST-BANKURA
(e) Address	BANKURA: ITS. (1) DIPAK PR AMANIK, OF VIL BH, DIST-BANKURA If required):	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHALDANGA, RO- ,A/P- RANGA, PSHKBAND DIST. BANKURA
(e) Address	BANKURA: AMANIK OF VII BH, DIST-BANKURA if required):	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHALDANGA, FO- ,A/P- RANGA, PSHKBAND DIST BANKURA
(e) Address	BANKURA: AMANIK OF VII OH, DIST-BANKURA if required):	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHAL DANGA, RO- , A/P- RANGA, PS-HABAND DIST BANKURA
(e) Address	BANKURA: ITS. (1) DIPAK PR AMANIK, OF VILL BH, DIST-BANKURA IF required):	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHAL DANGA, RO- ,A/P- RANGA, PSHKBAND DIST. BANKURA
(e) Address HILBANDH I.S., DISI= 7. Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particular (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) BHOLANATH IR MOLIAN, IS-HIRBAN 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant 9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, in the content of the conten	BANKURA: IIII. (1) DIPAK. PR AMANIK, OF VIII BH, DIST-BANKURA If required):	AMANIK, ,SIO. LATE- L. MAHAL DANGA, RO- ,A/P- RANGA, PSHKBAND DIST- BANKURA
(e) Address HILBANDH ILL DISI= 7. Details of Know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particula (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) BHOLANATH IR MOLIAN, IS-HIRBAN 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant 9. Particulars of properties stolen / Involved: (attach separate sheet, in the separate	BANKURA: AMANIK OF VII BH, DIST-BANKURA if required): RIGINAL WRITTI	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHALDANGA, P.O ,A/P- RANGA, P.SHIKBAND DIST BANKURA EN COMPLAIN OF THE
(e) Address	BANKURA: ITS. (1) DIPAK PR AMANIK, OF VILL BH, DIST-BANKURA ITTEQUIRED AS FILL REATED AS	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHAL DANGA, RO- ,A/P- RANGA, PSHEBAND DIST BANKURA EN COMPLAIN OF THE R IS ATTACHED HERE NO
(e) Address	BANKURA: AMANIK, OF VII BH, DIST-BANKURA IT REQUIRED: REATED AS FIR ENCE(S) WS	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHALDANGA, RO- ,A/P- RANGA, PSHKBAND DIST BANKURA EN COMPLAIN OF THE R IS ATTACHED HERE NO OF B.E. ACT.
(e) Address	BANKURA: AMANIK, OF VII BH, DIST-BANKURA IT REQUIRED: REATED AS FIR ENCE(S) WS	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHALDANGA, RO- ,A/P- RANGA, PSHKBAND DIST BANKURA EN COMPLAIN OF THE R IS ATTACHED HERE NO OF B.E. ACT.
(e) Address	BANKURA: AMANIK, OF VII BH, DIST-BANKURA If required): RIGINAL WRITTI REATED AS FIR ENCE(S) WS. 46 A C. HIRBANDE	AMANIK, ,S O. LATE- L. MAHALDANGA, RO- ,A/P- RANGA, PSHKBAND DIST BANKURA EN COMPLAIN OF THE R IS ATTACHED HERE NY OF B.E. ACT. H. P.S.) UMAR PAL

Signature/ Thumb Impression of the Complainant/ Informant

	I Bar	nali slavu	an 20/02/	23
Signature	of the office	er-incharge	, Police Sta	tion with
Name:	Barnali.	Marka	1_10	* Police

Rank: PS Number if any:Officer-in-charge Hirbandh Police Station Dist- Bankura

The Officer-In-Charge Hirbandh PS, Hirbandh, Dist.-Bankura

In producing here with arrested accd person namely Dipak Pramanik (40yrs), S/O Lt. Bholanath Pramanik of Vill.- Mahaldanga, PO- Molian, PS- Hirbandh Dist- Bankura with Sir, seized articles as per seizure list and I beg to submit that today i.e. on 28.02.2023 at about 10:25 hrs in course of anti crime evening mobile duty myself along with force C/321 Pradip Kumar Mandal, NVF/ 289 Sujit Mahata all of Hirbandh P.S Dist- Bankura. I received a source information that one Dipak Pramanik (40yrs), S/O Lt. Bholanath Pramanik of Vill.-Mahaldanga, PO- Molian, PS- Hirbandh Dist- Bankura is illegally selling country spirit and foreign liquor without any valid license in his shop at Ranga More, PS-Hirbandh, Dist-Bankura. After receiving the above information I inform the matter to O.C Hirbandh PS. As per his direction we rush to the spot for workout the information. I along with force reached at Ranga more in his shop at about 11:38 hrs by Govt. vehicle. I found the above noted person is selling country spirit and foreign liquor with exchange of money. On being asked to produce the valid license or documents regarding storing & selling country spirit and foreign liquor, he failed to produce the same. As such I seized the following articles under proper seizure list duly signed by him & witnesses. After that I arrested the above noted accd person and prepared labeled the seized articles duly signed by him and taken 04 (Four) bottles as sample each. I search there but no local witnesses found there. During arrest I maintaining all formalities of arrest as per guide line of Apex Court & HRC.

Therefore I do here by lodged a suomoto complaint against accd persons namely Dipak Pramanik (40yrs), S/O Lt. Bholanath Pramanik of Vill.- Mahaldanga, PO- Molian, PS-Hirbandh Dist- Bankura to start a case U/S-46A of B.E. Act. and there by obliged.

Seized Article:

- (1) "Top 70" India made Id liquor 09 (Nine) bottles which contain 300 ml each. (Rs.-
- (2) Kingfisher Strong premium beer, total 10 (Ten) bottles each containing 650ml. (Rs.-
- (3) No-1 premium Indian made liquor total 03 (Three) bottles each containing 500 ml. (Rs.-130x03=390/-)
- (4) Two Pieces of plastic glass.
- (5) Three Pieces of empty plastic Bottle.
- (6) One white plastic jarkin containing 20 ltrs liquor. (Rs.- 80x20 = 1600/-)

Total cost of seized articles RS. 3492/- only.

Received on 28.02. 2023 at. and started Hirb andh P.s conc. No. 10/23, date. 28.02. 2023 u/s. 46 A of B.E. Act.

Hirbandh Police Station Dist-Bankura

Yours faithfully

Tisamorgato (Jiban Kumar Pati) ASI of Police

Hirbandh PS, Dist.- Bankura Date - 28.02.2023